) fnag‘e‘l of 3

NOTICE OF CONTRACT

ORDINANCE NO. 17-10-4

UPGRADES TO ANNA AND AMA LIFT STATIONS

PROJECT NO. S080503-4

STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF ST. CHARLES

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that by virtuo of a written contract dated October 10, 2017,
St. Charles Parish, 15045 River Road, P. O. Box 302, Hahnville, LA 70057, through its Parish
President, Larry Cochran., duly authorized by Ordinance No. 17-10-4 adopted by the St. Charles
Parish Council on Oct.ober 2, 2107, and Tullier Services, LLC, 58195 Homestead Drive,
Plaquemine, LA 70764, through William Tullier, President, entered into a contract to furnish all
labor and materials and perform all of the work required to build, construct, and complete ina
thorough and workmanlike manner upgrades to the Anna and Ama Lift Stations in St. Charles
Parish, Louisiana, for the total price and sum of TWO HUNDRED FOURTEEN THOUSAND
($214,000.00) DOLLARS, the work under the Contract to be completed within one hundred
twenty (120) calendar days from the date of the Notice to Proceed. Said basic work to include
upgrades to the Anna Lift Station with force main and the abandonment of the Ama Lift Station
as shown on the Drawings, Specifications, and Contract Documents for the Upgrades to Anna
and Ama Lift Stations Project No. S080503-4 as prepared by Environmental Engineering
Services, Inc. and stamped on July 17, 2017. The contract price is firm and subject only to 4
modifications by written change order agreed to by both parties. Contractor shall submit
Application for Payment in accordance with the General Conditions. The complete Contract
Documents and Specifications may be reviewed at the Records Office of the St. Charles Parish

Council, Parish Courthouse, 15045 River Road, Hahnville, LA.



L4
_“;;’age 2013

The property upon which the above described improvements are to be constructed is generally
described as the end of Anna Street in Ama in St. Charles Parish. All of the work of this
Contract is located in rights-of-way owned and/or granted right to use by St. Charles Parish.

Jh
THUS DONE AND SIGNED, this 55 day of _ (edolper™ 2017, in the

presence of the undersigned.

WITNESSES:
?Cr‘— g - WW

—— BY: LMY COCHRAN
m ' PARISH PRESIDENT

THUS DONE AND SIGNED, this_{q___ dayof Octs ber , 2017, in the

presence of the undersigned.

WITNESSES: TULLIER SERVICES, LLC

v },?m QMW

BY: WILLIAM TULLIER
PRESIDENT




